CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO. 42/2003
OF 09TH JUNE, 2003

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID BANK
S/IN |A. SUCCESSFUL BIDS M/A'NO |R/C NO |APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT | CUMM. TOTAL |PURPOSE NAME  |remaRks

1|ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD. MF0334587 5324 23 BURMA ROAD,APAPA 128.8500 84,764.87 84,764.87 |RAW MATERIAL-COLOURED EXERCISE BOOK PAPER IN REEFBN 0.1548
2|ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD. MF0334578 5324 23 BURMA ROAD,APAPA 128.8500 91,514.20 176,279.07 |RAW MATERIAL-WHITE PRINTING PAPERS IN SHEETS (GERNFBN 0.1672
3|ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD. MF0334595 5324 23 BURMA ROAD,APAPA 128.8500 18,888.53 195,167.60 |RAW MATERIAL-WHITE PRINTING PAPER (HOLLAND) FBN 0.0345
4|ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD. MF0334584 5324 23 BURMA ROAD,APAPA 128.8500 114,387.84 309,555.44 |RAW MATERIAL-WHITE PRINTING PAPERS IN SHEETS (POLAFBN 0.2090
5|ALAGRAMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0215812 313403 3, ENUGU ROAD, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA 128.5000 14,756.50 324,311.94 |AGRICULTURAL HOSES AFRI 0.0269
6|KORAMA CLOVER IND.LTD. MF0139397 57807 KM 6,0LD ABA /OWERRI ROAD,ABA 128.5000 43,900.00 368,211.94 |20 MT-TITANIUM DIOXIDE KRONOS FBN 0.0800
7|AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTD MF0417595 391026 37 NIGER STREET, KANO, KANO STATE 128.5000 29,000.00 397,211.94 |AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS-HERBICIDES 146 GLOBAL 0.0528
8|UNIPETROL NIG. LIMITED MF0436670 RC6474 2, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I LAGOS 128.5000 749,988.24 1,147,200.18 |UNIFLIT INSECTICIDE OCEANIC BANK 1.3663
9|MOBIL OIL NIGERIA PLC MF0188426 914 1, LEKKI EXPRESSWAY VICTORIA ISLAND, 128.3600 31,164.80 1,178,364.98 |MOBIL 1 SAE OW-40 (LUBRICATING OIL) CITIBANK 0.0567
10|ASCON OIL COMPANY LIMITED MF0538586 67305 39A BISHOP ABOYADE COLE ST. V.I. LAGOS 128.2500 1,295,400.00 2,473,764.98 |AGO-GASOIL EQUITY 2.3554
11|BABBISS VENTURES LIMITED MF0450051 145924 6, OGABI STREET, ABULE-IJESHA YABA LAGOS 128.2500 33,900.00 2,507,664.98 |LAID LEDGER PAPER EQUITY 0.0616
12|MOBITEL LIMITED MF0515525 174075 1, AMODE OJIKUTU ST. VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOY 128.2500 883,304.00 3,390,968.98 |ST. ANTHENNA ASSEMBLY EQUITY 1.6061
13|PREMIER CLOTHING IND. LTD. MF0463672 308288 46, OLADIPO BATEYE STREET, GRA, IKEJA, LAGQ| 128.2100 498,500.10 3,889,469.08 |WATER ENGINE PUMPS AND ACCESSORIES GLOBAL 0.9061
14|Chi Limited MF 0465086 RC 32283 20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun, Oshodi 128.2000 8,342.22 3,897,811.30 |Tetra Pak Coated Paper, Printed, Supplied In Reels With Sealing|Capital 0.0152
15|JOUMANA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0428312 RC240735 52, Fagge Takudu Kaniin Kwari, Kano 128.2000 56,100.00 3,953,911.30 [82.5 TONS OF ARTIFICIAL RESINS PP INJECTION HS CODE 3|FIB 0.1020
16|CORSORT ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF 0441290 RC 219848 21A, OKEHI STREET, D/LINE, PORT HARCOURT, R 128.2000 10,200.00 3,964,111.30 |PRE-PRINTED GALVANISED STEEL, PROFILED ROOFING SHEFSB 0.0185
17|CORSORT ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF 0441291 RC 219848 21A, OKEHI STREET, D/LINE, PORT HARCOURT, R 128.2000 6,200.00 3,970,311.30 |[INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL DOORS WITH FRAMES AND FITTIIFSB 0.0113
18|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPANY MF 0441268 RC 121777 ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPLEX, PORT HAR! 128.2000 16,285.00 3,986,596.30 |SPARE PARTS FOR COMPRESSORS FSB 0.0296
19|ZOOMOTA NIGERIA LIMITED/OLAYEMI YEMI OL|AA 1255072 A0085191 2B, ILOJO CRESCENT OBANIKORO, SAVOIL BUS 128.2000 2,000.00 3,988,596.30 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0036
20|CHEMCOM INDUSTRIES LTD MF0182253 238124 PLOT PC12, AFRIBANK STREET, V/I LAGOS 128.2000 22,750.00 4,011,346.30 STEARIC ACID GUARANTY 0.0413
21|OLIVIER C.R AA1277611 P0O3453293 10 PROF JUBRIL AMINU STREET, PARKVIEW EST. 128.2000 5,850.23 4,017,196.53 PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE GUARANTY 0.0106
22|DENIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0470738 RC 251070 29 BINUYO STREET, LAGOS 128.2000 80,000.00 4,097,196.53 |STATIONERIES- WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARDIAN 0.1454
23|DENIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0470737 RC 251070 29 BINUYO STREET, LAGOS 128.2000 86,625.20 4,183,821.73 |STATIONERIES -BOND PAPER GUARDIAN 0.1574
24|DENIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0470740 RC 251070 47/57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 128.2000 45,500.00 4,229,321.73 |RAW MATERIAL FOR PRINITING INDUSTRY - EXERCISE BOO|GUARDIAN 0.0827
25|CONTROLLED PLASTICS LTD MF 0433064 22936 KM 8,HADEJIA ROAD,KANO 128.2000 22,780.00 4,252,101.73 POLYETYLENE RESINS MBC 0.0414
26|FIRST SECURITIES DISCOUNT HOUSE LTD AA0887467 RC199528 1-5 ODUNLAMI STRET,NIGERHOUSE ,MARINA,LAG 128.2000 4,488.75 4,256,590.48 CREDIT RATING FEE PRUDENT 0.0082
27|PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF 0021350 RC22435 PLT K KOPEK ROAD,OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MAT| 128.1600 79,099.90 4,335,690.38 |82.5MT POLYPROPYLENE HOMO INJECTION PRIME VIRGIN NDBL 0.1437
28|EQUITY TRUST CONCERNS MF0115526 RC401815 BLK 36 SHOP 11,ALABA INT'L MKT,OJO,LAGOS 128.1500 14,740.00 4,350,430.38 | PILA FROASTED BULB CHARTERED 0.0268
29|B.L. CHAINRAI AND CO. NIGERIA LIMITED MF - 0264532 RC - 16212 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LA( 128.1200 30,245.00 4,380,675.38 [BRAND NEW STEREO RADIO CASSETTE HABIB 0.0549
30|B.L. CHAINRAI AND CO. NIGERIA LIMITED MF - 0264530 RC - 16212 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LA 128.1200 60,590.00 4,441,265.38 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE HABIB 0.1101
31|MODUPE KOLA & SONS MF - 0483256 RC - 191253 12 OREDOLA CLOSE ABULE IJESHA YABA LAGOY 128.1200 4,698.00 4,445,963.38 |AMBASSADOR LAID PAPER HABIB 0.0085
32|PENTAGON PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF - 0264536 RC - 16212 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LA 128.1200 109,816.30 4,555,779.68 |PP INJECTION HOMOPOLYMER HABIB 0.1995
33|SONA BREWRIES PLC MF0471308 22949 PC 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, V/ISLAND, LAG| 128.1100 28,980.00 4,584,759.68 |GRAIN CLEANER, BUCKET ELEVATOR AFRI 0.0526
34/1BBI MF0167593 24,211 1A, KUDENDA IND. AREA, KADUNA SOUTH 128.1100 246,214.00 4,830,973.68 |PAYMENT FOR BREWERY EQUIPMENT STANBIC 0.4472
35|COCA-COLA NIG. LTD MF0204332 134367 16 GERRARD RD, PEMBERTON PLACE, IKOYI. 128.1100 2,857.20 4,833,830.88 [120KG OF DOCUSATE SODIUM UBAPLC 0.0052
36|COCA-COLA NIG. LTD MF0204338 134367 16 GERRARD RD, PEMBERTON PLACE, IKOYI. 128.1100 8,804.57 4,842,635.45 |432KG OF ORANGE OIL SPECIAL CAN UBA PLC 0.0160
37|FEDERATED STEEL MILLS LIMITED MF0477953 20344 BLOCK X1,PLOT 3-10,0TTA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 128.1100 61,056.00 4,903,691.45 [37MT CARBON ELECTRODES FOR ELECTRIC ARC FURNACE|UBA PLC 0.1109
38| PRISCAMBROSE GATEWAY LTD. MF0153018 266863 ZONE 6 EXT 13/14 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBI 128.1000 54,522.50 4,958,213.95 | NEW MOTOR CYCLE SPARE PARTS; NEW COMPUTER PART|ACCESS 0.0990
39|CHF HERON NIG LTD MF0067311 143370 39 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.1000 23,738.00 4,981,951.95 [NEW ELECTRIC AND GAS COOKERS BROAD 0.0431
20|AK_SLIM & SONS LTD. MF0191559 10969 498, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V./I LAGOS. 128.1000 64,279.05 5,046,231.00 | 100 M/TONS OF WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS CITIBANK 01167
41|AK. SLIM & SONS LTD. MF0208308 10969 49B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V./I LAGOS. 128.1000 16,600.00 5,062,831.00 [200 M/TONS OF WHITE PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS CITIBANK 0.0301
42|A.K. SLIM & SONS LTD. MF0208312 10969 49B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V./I LAGOS. 128.1000 16,800.00 5,079,631.00 |200 M/TONS OF WHITE WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS CITIBANK 0.0305
43|RADIO COMM NIG LTD MF0448944 RC10354 38 CONCORD WAY IKEJA LAGOS NIGERIA 128.1000 1,900,000.00 6,979,631.00 |[VARIOUS MILITARY RADIO COMM SYSTEMS CITIZENS 3.4507
44|GENERAL METALS NIG. LIMITED MF- 0454771 RC- 331935 43 OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO, LAGOS. 128.1000 43,512.00 7,023,143.00 [138MT STEEL EQUAL ANGLES 70 X 70 X 5MM / 6M DBL 0.0790
45|POLYTHENE ENTERPRISES LTD. MF0276946 5759 4 OBASA ROAD,IKEJA 128.1000 48,250.00 7,071,393.00 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-100 MTS OF FLUTING PAPER |FBN 0.0876
46|UNIVERSAL FURNITURE MF 0255121 RC 95909 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA 128.1000 40,346.15 7,111,739.15 |[STAINLESS STEEL SHEETS, BOWLS, SINKS & OTHER HARDV|FSB 0.0733
47|SWEETCO FOODS LTD MF0365447 71447 9, OBAFEMI AWOLOWO RD, DUGBE, IBADAN, OY! 128.1000 143,004.00 7,254,743.15 LIQUID GLUCOSE GUARANTY 0.2597
48|SWEETCO FOODS LTD MF0365449 71447 9, OBAFEMI AWOLOWO RD, DUGBE, IBADAN, OY 128.1000 51,233.88 7,305,977.03 SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK GUARANTY 0.0930
49|FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0114857 2288 2, AKILO STREET, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.1000 75,778.00 7,381,755.03 [MACHINERY FOR INDUSTRIAL USE: KMK BODY MAKING MAQIBTC 0.1376
50|NATIONAL BANK OF NIGERA LIMITED AA1201977 RC378 8 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAG| 128.1000 252.96 7,382,007.99 |[SERVICE CHARGE NATIONAL 0.0005
51|NATIONAL BANK OF NIGERA LIMITED AA1201866 RC378 8 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAG| 128.1000 14.70 7,382,022.69 [SHORTFALL SERVICE CHARGE NATIONAL 0.0000
52|RISSAM INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0067889 269259 74 FAULKS ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 128.1000 17,617.27 7,399,639.96 [INORMAL PLASTER AND BALES PLASTER BINDER NBM 0.0320
53|LINLAND MF0167485 321,294 2A, OSBORNE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS STATE. 128.1000 18,900.00 7,418,539.96 [PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF CAVSTIC SODA STANBIC 0.0343
54|LINLAND MF0167572 321,294 2A, OSBORNE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS STATE. 128.1000 21,250.00 7,439,789.96 |PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF TITANIUM DIOXIDE STANBIC 0.0386
55|MTN MF0435101 395,010 30, AFRIBANK STREET, V/I. LAGOS STATE 128.1000 18,147.82 7,457,937.78 |SYSTEM, HARRIS SPARES AND OTHER EQUIPMENTS STANBIC 0.0330
56|MADEEP VENTURES LIMITED MF0307623 289313 26 DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.1000 8,998.00 7,466,935.78 |TRICYCLE COMPONENTS AND PARTS STD. CHRD. 0.0163
57|MTN MF 0462951 395,010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET V| 128.1000 36,526.26 7,503,462.04 [IMPORTATION OF VARIOUS SIZES OF GLASS PARTITION (GHSTD. CHRD. 0.0663
58|MTN MF 0439832 395,010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET V| 128.1000 23,750.00 7,527,212.04 |IMPORTATION OF PAYG STARTER PACK LABELS AND PAYG|STD. CHRD. 0.0431
59|HILTON IMPEX LIMITED MF0067537 355542 71, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 128.1000 17,639.55 7,544,851.59 [IMPORT OF 27000 DOZ STONEWARE PLATES TRIUMPH 0.0320
60|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0447972 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA 128.0800 180,005.00 7,724,856.59 580,000 SQM MAGGI CUBES PACKAGING FOR SAPAL CITIBANK 0.3269
61|HILTON IMPEX LTD MF0448727 RC355542 71 DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.0800 10,561.71 7,735,418.30 [FUJIYAMA BRAND OF TAPES CITIZENS 0.0192
62|NESTLE NIG PLC MF447976 6540 22/24 IND.AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 128.0800 4,365.00 7,739,783.30 |DISODIUM PHOSPATE ANHYDROUS POWER UBN 0.0079
63|COMRADE CYCLE CO NIG LTD MF0445410 RC28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE LAGOS 128.0700 180,000.00 7,919,783.30 |[COMPLETE MOTOR CYCLES CITIZENS 0.3268
64|COMRADE CYCLE CO NIG LTD MF0445520 RC28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE LAGOS 128.0700 144,900.00 8,064,683.30 [MOTOR CYCLE PARTS IN CKD CITIZENS 0.2631
65|HARDEEP NIG LTD MF0433579 RC126399 PLOT 2 LATEEF JAKANDE RD, STORE C, AGIDING| 128.0700 5,950.00 8,070,633.30 [PIGMENT BASED COLOURS CITIZENS 0.0108
66|SAKILA ENTERPRISES LTD MF0358909 9324C 32, OLATILEWA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 128.0700 13,000.00 8,083,633.30 [3458 Nos PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM. INTERCONT. 0.0236
67|HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0433413 126399 PLOT 2 LATEEF JAKANDE STREET,IKEJA LAGOS 128.0700 30,430.13 8,114,063.43 ARTIFICIAL RESINS MBC 0.0553
68[INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS (NIG) LTD MF0244411 RC6551 PLOT 4C, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS 128.0700 48,180.00 8,162,243.43 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS LDPE FILM OCEANIC BANK 0.0875
69|INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS (NIG) LTD MF0436655 RC6551 PLOT 4C, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS 128.0700 149,940.00 8,312,183.43 [204 MTS POLYETHLENE OCEANIC BANK 0.2722
70| BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO LTD MF0435781 6153 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 128.0600 34,278.39 8,346,461.82 | ZINZ PLATES ACCESS 0.0622
71| EMSONS TS & S NIGERIA LIMITED MF0437285 38047 6, OJO STREET (2ND FLOOR) LAGOS 128.0600 12,320.00 8,358,781.82 | MIRRORS/COMBS ACCESS 0.0224
72|BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO. NIG. LTD MF0435789 6153 3,ADENIYI JONES AVENUE,IKEJALAGOS 128.0600 75,200.00 8,433,981.82 40,000KGS CHROMIUM COATED STEEL ALLSTATES 0.1365




73|NIGERCHIN ELECT.DEV. CO. LTD MF0435761 6900 PLOT 1, AYODELE DIYAN ROAD,IKEJA INDUSTRIAI 128.0600 127,881.60 8,561,863.42 [ONS OF ELECTROLYTIC COPPER WIRE CONTINUOUSLY CAY ALLSTATES 0.2322
74|WEST AFRICAN BUILDING MATERIAL MFG CO.|MF0490453 31343 2,ADENIYI JONES AVENUE,IKEJALAGOS 128.0600 700,000.00 9,261,863.42 1,000MT COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS ALLSTATES 1.2709
75|BATTERY MANUFACTURING MF0435781 RC6153 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS 128.0600 2,000.00 9,263,863.42 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0036
76|CADBURY NIGERIA MF0427418 RC4151 LATEEF JAKANDESTREET,AGIDINGBI,IKEJA, LAG| 128.0600 62,192.00 9,326,055.42 | MURRAYMINT FLAVOUR CHARTERED 0.1129
77|WAHUM PACKAGING MF0171834 RC14694 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS 128.0600 384,619.07 9,710,674.49 | KRAFT LINER BOARD IN REELS CHARTERED 0.6983
78|D.D VENTURES TRAD INTL NIG LTD MF0223346 RC467167 47/57 MARTINS STREET, LAGOS NIGERIA 128.0600 10,384.00 9,721,058.49 |P.V.C. SHOES CITIZENS 0.0189
79|FORTUNE IMPEX LTD MF0099408 RC386575 PLOT 58, AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE IGANMU SURUL| 128.0600 1,850.00 9,722,908.49 |PET BLOW MACHINE CITIZENS 0.0034
80|KAPITAL MOTORS LTD MF0445731 RC434071 24A MODEBE AVENUE ONITSHA LAGOS 128.0600 25,742.08 9,748,650.57 [LACQUER THINNER CITIZENS 0.0467
81|NOBAH NIG LTD AA0892207 RC175789 8A DUKE TOWN DRIVE, STATE HOUSING ESTATE| 128.0600 10,000.00 9,758,650.57 [SCHOOL FEES CITIZENS 0.0182
82|SABEANAT NIGERIA LTD MF0152759 RC190182 14 AJAO STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 128.0600 34,500.00 9,793,150.57 |[SKIMMED MILK POWDER CITIZENS 0.0626
83|BATTERY MANUF. CO LTD MF-0435786 RC6153 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 128.0600 53,320.00 9,846,470.57 [NATURAL MANGANESE DIOXIDE MOANDA DBL 0.0968
84|WEST AFRICA BUILDING MANUFACTURING CO|MF0435753 31343 2 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 128.0600 1,610,000.00 11,456,470.57 |2300MT COLLED ROLLED STEEL SHEETS IN COILS JIS G314]ETB 2.9231
85|WEST AFRICA HOUSEHOLD UTILITIES MANUFAMF0435788 2710 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 128.0600 138,350.00 11,594,820.57 |ENAMEL FRITS 100MT GROUND COATING FRIT & 50MT WHIT|ETB 0.2512
86|ASABIA RICHARD GBOYEGA AA0933743 A0464917 C/O Interstate Securities Limited, 14B, Keffi Street, S| 128.0600 4,125.00 11,598,945.57 |MAINTENANCE ALLOWANCE FIB 0.0075
87|MEGA PLASTICS INDUSTRY LTD MF0428125 RC398727 NO 4, llupeju Bye - Pass, llupeju, Lagos 128.0600 29,000.00 11,627,945.57 |5 CONTAINERS = 85M/TONS POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER|FIB 0.0527
88|NIG SEC. PRINTING & MINTING COMPANY MF0227344 RC3485 Plot 662, Area Il New FCDA Secretariat Road, Garki, 128.0600 13,370.00 11,641,315.57 |[SHORTFALL ON LETTERS OF CREDIT FIB 0.0243
89|BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO. NIG LTD MF0068546 6153 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 128.0600 60,000.00 11,701,315.57 IND RAW MATERIALS FOR BATTERY MFG:80MT GLUE GUARANTY 0.1089
90|WEST AFRICA HOUSEHOLD UTILITIES MFG CO|MF0435777 2710 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 128.0600 81,600.00 11,782,915.57 p RAW MAT.& SPARE PARTS:ENEMEL FRIT-TRANSPARENT FHGUARANTY 0.1482
91|PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY PLC |MF0435775 2840 138, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.0600 189,378.00 11,972,293.57 {189,00MT SHG ZINC INGOTS ZN 99.995% MIN IBTC 0.3438
92|PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY PLC |MF0435651 2840 138, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.0600 700,000.00 12,672,293.57 |1000MT COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS FROM JAPAN IBTC 1.2709
93|MINL LIMITED MF0530511 RC 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 128.0600 7,051.67 12,679,345.24 |METAL BLANKET FOR PRINTING INMB 0.0128
94|WEST AFRICAHOUSEHOLD UTILITIES MF0435787 2710 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.0600 42,600.00 12,721,945.24 |METAL PARTS FOR KITCHEN POTS INTERCONT. 0.0773
95|CHINA EXPORT PROMOTION CO.(NIG) LTD MF 0063432 94738 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE ST.LAGOS 128.0600 6,413.00 12,728,358.24 SPARE PARTS FOR WHEEL BARROW MBC 0.0116
96|CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO.LTD MF 0433012 98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE ST.,LAGOS 128.0600 17,000.00 12,745,358.24 INDUSRIAL SEWING MACHINES MBC 0.0309
97|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0063431 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE ST. LAGOS 128.0600 35,003.00 12,780,361.24 PROCELIN DINNER SETS }M_BC 0.0636
98|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0063047 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE ST.,LAGOS 128.0600 20,016.00 12,800,377.24 SETS OF TEA CUPS MBC 0.0363
99|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0433025 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE ST.LAGOS 128.0600 3,032.00 12,803,409.24 GLASS TUMBLERS IM_BC 0.0055
100|DARUTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0311671 RC249607 63,ENU OWA STREET,LAGOS 128.0600 63,000.00 12,866,409.24 R 20 UMI BATTERIES PRUDENT 0.1144
101|KARINA INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF0061555 RC272170 1225C BISHOP OLUWOLE STR. VICTORIA ISLAND 128.0600 75,525.00 12,941,934.24 BLANK AUDIO TAPES PRUDENT 0.1371
102|KARINA INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF0061558 RC272170 1225C BISHOP OLUWOLE STR. VICTORIA ISLAND| 128.0600 56,440.00 12,998,374.24 68 M.T POLYPROPYLENE PRUDENT 0.1025
103|BHOJRAJ INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0291794 4,614 PLOT C, BLK IX, STATE HIGHWAY, ILUPEJU, LAG(Q 128.0600 29,424.67 13,027,798.91 |IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL (SIZING CHEMICALS POV4STD. CHRD. 0.0534
104|INDIAN BAZAAR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0204520 1919 6, LAWRENCE LANE, OFF EREKO/MARTINS JUNC] 128.0600 40,379.06 13,068,177.97 |RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS UBA PLC 0.0733
105|WEST AFRICAN BUILDING MATERIALS MFG. CqMF0435782 31343 NO.3,ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS. 128.0600 33,858.56 13,102,036.53 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS-HYDROCHLORIC ACID 33% [UBA PLC 0.0615
106| MR B.G. MANDHANYA AA0771579 T-272084 C/O RIVOC, PLOT 80, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL 128.0500 2,000.00 13,104,036.53 | PTA ACCESS 0.0036
107|CONFORT SESE AA0508700 A0045058 1712 IDEJO ST. VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 128.0500 2,000.00 13,106,036.53 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0036
108|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0427873 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, LAGOS 128.0500 74,465.46 13,180,501.99 |POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL ECO 0.1352
109|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT PLC MF0298076 RC1858 |ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE, IKEJA CENTRAL BU! 128.0500 615,000.00 13,795,501.99 |PORTLAND CEMENT |ECO 1.1165
110|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0427867 113 1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 128.0500 27,938.23 13,823,440.22 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-MINARETTE 7100 FBN 0.0507
111|EDILBERTO M. MILAN AA0613886 HH248135 PLOT 267 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT, V/I LAGOS 128.0500 4,614.95 13,828,055.17 PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE GUARANTY 0.0084
112|INTRACOM INTERNET SERVICES MFQ770573 374040 277A AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I LAGOS 128.0500 148,227.82 13,976,282.99 INTERNATIONAL CALLING CARD TRAFFIC GUARANTY 0.2691
113|POMPHY H PADERANGA AA0613885 DD466731 PLOT 267 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT, V/I LAGOS 128.0500 3,081.49 13,979,364.48 PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE GUARANTY 0.0056
114|COUSINS NIGERIA LIMITED MF - 0264645 RC - 88329 34 DOCEMO STREET LAGOS 128.0500 29,032.41 14,008,396.89 |INJECTION MOULDING MACHINES HABIB 0.0527
115|COUSINS NIGERIA LIMITED MF - 0185537 RC - 88329 34 DOCEMO STREET LAGOS 128.0500 49,159.80 14,057,556.69 |SPEAKERS AND AMPLIFIERS HABIB 0.0892
116|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0427891 113 1, BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 128.0500 12,288.00 14,069,844.69 |1 X 20FT CONTAINER 1400 KILO STEARIC ACID FLAKE PRIST/IBTC 0.0223
117|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0439213 113 1, BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 128.0500 102,135.09 14,171,979.78 |13 X 20' CONTAINERS 53235.00 KILOS SIDENT 228 IBTC 0.1854
118|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0427872 113 1, BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 128.0500 210,332.00 14,382,311.78 |29000.00 ROYCO SEASONING DF630497H IBTC 0.3818
119|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0439219 113 1, BILLINGS WAY RD, OREGUN, LAGOS. 128.0500 55,403.74 14,437,715.52 |SODIUM MONO FLUORO PHOSPHATE UBA PLC 0.1006
120|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0427896 113 1, BILLINGS WAY RD, OREGUN, LAGOS. 128.0500 259,304.49 14,697,020.01 |SORBOSIL TC15 UBA PLC 0.4707
121|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0439236 113 1, BILLINGS WAY RD, OREGUN, LAGOS. 128.0500 32,630.00 14,729,650.01 |[SMC TOOTHPASTE UBA PLC 0.0592
122|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0439237 113 1, BILLINGS WAY RD, OREGUN, LAGOS. 128.0500 93,964.87 14,823,614.88 |PRINTED LAMINATED FLEXIBLE PACKAGING MATERIALS UBA PLC 0.1706
123|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT PLC MF0374938 1858 |ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE, ALAUSA, IKEJA, LAG 128.0500 144,321.50 14,967,936.38 [NEW SPARE PARTS FOR EARTH-MOVING MACHINERY & EQUUBA PLC 0.2620
124|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT PLC MF0374939 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE, ALAUSA, IKEJA, LAG 128.0500 60,275.45 15,028,211.83 |[NEW SPARE PARTS FOR CEMENT MANUFACTURING PLANT |UBA PLC 0.1094
125| JAYKAY CARPET IND LTD MF028949 202814 SHARADE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE PHASE 2, KANO 128.0300 65,145.81 15,093,357.64 | YARN MATERIALS FOR CARPET ACCESS 0.1182
126| JAYKAY CARPET IND LTD MF0183983 202814 SHARADE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE PHASE 2, KANO 128.0300 50,009.03 15,143,366.67 | BACKING MATERIALS FOR CARPET ACCESS 0.0908
127|PROGRESSIVE STAR MF0186477 53091 18,0BUN-EKO STREET,LAGOS,NIGERIA. 128.0300 25,000.00 15,168,366.67 |PART PYMT FOR 430 AGRICULTURAL AIRCOOLED ENGINES |FTB 0.0454
128| GREEN AND SHOWERS MF0154655 379475 36, GLOVER ROAD, EBUTTE-METTA, LAGOS 128.0200 156,079.67 15,324,446.34 | EMBRIODERY MACHINES ACCESS 0.2833
129| PALUANS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0209733 38827 18, ADEOLA ADELEYE STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS] 128.0200 67,320.00 15,391,766.34 | POLYPROPYLENE ACCESS 0.1222
130|RCN NIGERIA LIMITED AA0646694 RC439720 12C OKO AWO CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS| 128.0200 1,900,000.00 17,291,766.34 |IMPORT/REPAIR & SERVICING OF MILITARY COMMUNICATIQASSURANCE 3.4485
131|SIMBA TECHNOLOGY NIGERIA LIMITED AA0640340 RC305797 77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 128.0200 9,960.00 17,301,726.34 |PAYMENT FOR SOFTWARE PRODUCT (MERLIN MERCHANT (ASSURANCE 0.0181
132|WANDEL INTERNATIONAL NIGERIA LIMITED _ |AA0813943 RC113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 128.0200 58,625.00 17,360,351.34 |PAYMENT FOR ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT COMPUTER SOFASSURANCE 0.1064
133|Cormart Nig Limited MF 0465097 RC 34618 20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun, Oshodi 128.0200 31,460.00 17,391,811.34 |Perchem Easigel Pallets Capital 0.0571
134|CORPORATE IDEAS INVESTMENT MF0150921 RC407968 4 EBINPEJO LANE,OFF EREKO STREET,LAGOS 128.0200 2,551.08 17,394,362.42 | CORNFLAKES CHARTERED 0.0046
135|CORPORATE GENERAL BIZ LTD MF0150923 RC408845 12 OYEWUNMI CLOSE,SURULERE,LAGOS 128.0200 2,757.36 17,397,119.78 | OFFICE FURNITURE CHARTERED 0.0050
136|OM LTD MF0150917 RC289914 55 HAPPY HOME AVENUE, KIRIKIRI,APAPA,LAG(Q 128.0200 106,080.00 17,503,199.78 | PVC RESIN CHARTERED 0.1925
137|RUFADCO LIMITED MF0150920 RC410967 4 EBINPEJO LANE,OFF EREKO STREET,LAGOS 128.0200 2,642.64 17,505,842.42 | CORNFLAKES CHARTERED 0.0048
138|KRSNA PROJECTS LIMITED MF0188223 70614 DADDO TERMINAL, BEACHLAND ESTATE, KIRIKIR] 128.0200 15,810.00 17,521,652.42 |ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL CITIBANK 0.0287
139|RSMN IMPEX LTD MF0448663 RC377746 36 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 128.0200 36,733.00 17,558,385.42 |KEROZINE STOVE & SPARE PARTS CITIZENS 0.0667
140|NIGERIA ENGINERING WORKS LTD MF 0301897 RC3841 PORT HARCOURT. RIVER STATE 128.0200 288,380.00 17,846,765.42 |AND COMPRESSOR - 270 LITERS ASSEMBLY UNITS DBL 0.5234
141|NIGERIA ENGINERING WORKS LTD MF 0301889 RC3841 PORT HARCOURT. RIVER STATE 128.0200 64,375.00 17,911,140.42 |RUBBER ROLLERS, SETS HAREWARE & 20 Nos BALL DBL 0.1168
142|OVIMPEX NIG LTD MF0454249 RC98646 10 OGIGI LANE THANI OLODO STREET, IKORODU 128.0200 113,986.00 18,025,126.42 |81.72 MT MONO SODIUM GLUTAMATE DBL 0.2069
143|SAMEER ENT MF0303529 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND. 128.0200 86,365.00 18,111,491.42 |POLY PROPYLENE DBL 0.1568
144|SAMEER ENT MF0303503 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND. 128.0200 14,779.00 18,126,270.42 |FROSTED BULBS DBL 0.0268
145|VAS NIG LTD MF0303518 RC46924 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND. 128.0200 70,630.00 18,196,900.42 |PORTABLE GENERATORS DBL 0.1282
146|ASSOCIATED MATCH IND. (NIG) LTD MF0436573 RC7979 ELEYELE IND. LAYOUT, IBADAN 128.0200 13,630.84 18,210,531.26 |METRIC TONS SHRINK FILM WRAP ECO 0.0247
147|STANDARD FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF0436571 RC50325 15 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0200 59,849.00 18,270,380.26 [CUMMING KTA 19G4-575 KVA GENERATOR SET |ECO 0.1086
148|STANDARD FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF0436572 RC50325 15 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0200 18,220.38 18,288,600.64 |CUMMING SGA 10G3-248 KVA GENERATOR SET ECO 0.0331
149|LAITONIC ENTERPRISES MF 0461251 RC 285 759 25 AFRICAN CHURCH STREET, COLLEGE ROAD. 128.0200 20,500.00 18,309,100.64 |PNEUMATIC PRODUCTS GATEWAY 0.0372
150|SANDLE FARMS NIG LTD MF0068783 133006 20 SERE CLOSE, ILUPEJU ESTATE, ILUPEJU LAG! 128.0200 24,200.00 18,333,300.64 BICYCLE TYRE/TUBE GUARANTY 0.0439
151|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0286381 2343 2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0200 745,520.49 19,078,821.13 |12,743.94MT ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT TO BS. 12/1991|IBTC 1.3531
152|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0309847 2343 2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0200 2,745,000.00 21,823,821.13 |18 MT SHIPMENT OF BISCUIT WHEAT IN BULK IBTC 4.9822
153|SETRACO (NIG.) LTD MF 0433645 22039 PLOT 192,MAKENI ST.,WUSE ZONE 6,GARKI ABU 128.0200 364,259.81 22,188,080.94 |CONCRETE MOULDING FORM FOR FABRICATING BEAMS MBC 0.6611
154]21ST CENTURY TECH. LTD AA 1203988 RC. NO. 312687|249A, MURI OKUOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 128.0200 115,569.17 22,303,650.11 |QUARTERLY LOAN REPAYMENT TO AFREXIM BANK NAL 0.2098
155|TLG ENGINEERING MF 0474093 RC. NO. 210870|PLOT 1111, DARE SALAM CRESCENT, ABUJA 128.0200 15,050.00 22,318,700.11 |PURCAHSE OF UPS SYSTEMS NAL 0.0273
156| CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC MF 0436210 33423 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 128.0200 1,182.35 22,319,882.46 |DIASTATIC MALT, MALTED BARLEY NBM 0.0021




157|SAUVANET JEAN JACQUES AA0936552 01RE73816 |228A, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.0200 25,424.00 22,345,306.46 |[SCHOOL FEES NBM 0.0461
158|BANKSWAY INT'L LTD MF0356510 RC192237 |86, Shipeolu Street Palmgrove Lagos 128.0200 13,723.30 22,359,029.76 |18,500 Cartons of Photographic Paper & Films. Omega 0.0249
159|DESAIAH NIG LTD MF0520056 RC400714 Eleganza Plaza,Virgo Block, 2nd Floor Apapa Lagos 128.0200 1,350.00 22,360,379.76 |Kerosine Stove-641Wheel Brand Omega 0.0025
160|STEPHANIE HOLDINGS MF0475406 RC135199 63,Raymond Njoku Street,S.W.Ikoyi Lagos 128.0200 42,300.00 22,402,679.76 |1-Traction Passenger Elevator,1-Passenger and Freight Elevator |Omega 0.0768
161|STEPHANIE HOLDINGS MF0475405 RC135199 63,Raymond Njoku Street,S.W.lkoyi Lagos 128.0200; 128,500.00 22,531,179.76 |4-Fuji brand Escalator-Rise 5.5meters step width Omega 0.2332
162|NIGERIA BAG MANUF.COY LTD MF235268 3584 45 ERIC MOORE RD. IGANMU LAGOS 128.0200 143,580.00 22,674,759.76 |EDGE TRIM GRANULATOR,GUIDE BLOCK,CONTROL LEVER&|UBN 0.2606
163| TAANA LIMITED MF0152848 294223 26 IDUMAGBO AVE. LAGOS 128.0100 21,570.95 22,696,330.71 | WHEEL BARROW PARTS ACCESS 0.0391
164|LANRE LADIPO AA1329799 A0577254 30 BOURDILLON RD,IKOYI,LAGOS 128.0100 8,500.00 22,704,830.71 | SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED 0.0154
165|BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0197330 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 128.0100 107,100.54 22,811,931.25 |DAB AGRIC WATER PUMPS CITIBANK 0.1944
166|BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0197317 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 128.0100 24,010.60 22,835,941.85 | COMPUTER MONITORS CITIBANK 0.0436
167|ENPEE INDUSTRIES PLC MF0188894 [5909 19, MARTINS STREET, 2ND FLOOR, LAGOS. 128.0100 17,780.57 22,853,722.43 [NEW SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY USE CITIBANK 0.0323
168|LAKMANS METAL IND. (NIG) LTD. MF0188014 69102 PLOT 2, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGOS. 128.0100 4431750 22,898,039.93 |ALTERNATORS FOR POWER GENERATION CITIBANK 0.0804
169|LEVENTIS FOODS LIMITED AA0271467 358599 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO LAGOS 128.0100 84,502.29 22,982,542.22 |REMITTANCE OF TECHNICAL FEES FOR THE YEAR ENDED |CITIBANK 0.1534
170|LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED MF0436211 355051 2/41DDO ROAD, IDDO HOUSE OYINGBO, LAGOS 128.0100 25,720.86 23,008,263.08 [NEW SPARE PARTS FOR GENERATORS CITIBANK 0.0467
171|PAVAN INT. LIMITED |BA050/200220043]RC101801 10 BALOGUN SQUARE, LAGOS 128.0100 36,735.74 23,044,998.82 |RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER & WALLCLOCKS |ECO 0.0667
172|NYCIL LIMITED MF0270370 27148 24, TALABI STREET,IKEJA 128.0100 38,444.80 23,083,443.62 |28.8MTS BUTYL ACRYLATE WITH INHIBITOR 20 PPM MEHQ |FBN 0.0698
173|NULEC INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0365687 RC 33374 12, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS STATE. 128.0100 75,931.64 23,159,375.26 |700 pieces of refrigerators FCMB LTD. 0.1378
174|NULEC INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0253359 RC 33374 12, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS STATE. 128.0100 21,828.31 23,181,203.57 |3,540 sets of decorative ceiling fans FCMB LTD. 0.0396
175|Grupp Resources Inv. Ltd NF 0550026 158146 1a, Alade Close, Off Iju Road, Ifako - Agege, Lagos. 128.0100 34,187.70 23,215,391.27 |Industrial Cleaning Chemicals Fidelity 0.0620
176|Makanjuola & Sons MF 0161692 45297 5, Idumagbo Avenue, Lagos 128.0100 24,548.00 23,239,939.27 |Agricultural Machinery (Parts) Fidelity 0.0446
177[PAVAN INT'L LTD MF 0182747 RC 101801 44, ENU OWA STREET 2ND FLOOR 128.0100 38,242.47 23,278,181.74 |43,870 WALL-CLOCKS & 15 CARTONS OF SPARE PARTS FIRST ATLAN. 0.0694
178|BETA GLASS PLC MF0518700 13215 2/4 IDDO ROAD, IDDO OYINGBO, LAGOS 128.0100 20,275.73 23,298,457.47 [EMPERATURE REGULATOR,SOLID RELAY,CATRIDGE HEATE|GUARANTY 0.0368
179|BETA GLASS PLC MF0518698 13215 2/4 1DDO ROAD, IDDO OYINGBO, LAGOS 128.0100 24,524.61 23,322,982.08 |PARTS FOR MFG CROWN(FEED SECTION,CLAMP,HOPPER A|GUARANTY 0.0445
180|BETA GLASS PLC MF0518697 13215 2/4 IDDO ROAD, IDDO OYINGBO, LAGOS 128.0100 58,174.46 23,381,156.54 NEW SPARE PARTS FOR AIR COMPRESSOR GUARANTY 0.1056
181|FRIGOGLASS INDUSTRIES LTD MF0518699 270208 2/4 1DDO ROAD, IDDO OYINGBO, LAGOS 128.0100 166,320.00 23,547,476.54 HIGH DENSITY POLYEHTYLENE GUARANTY 0.3018
182|NULEC INDUSTRIES MF0253354 33374 12 IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA LAGOS 128.0100 71,666.50 23,619,143.04 ELECTRIC FANS GUARANTY 0.1301
183|UKAONU NDIDIAMAKA NNEKA AA0741452 A1459272 NO.5, 53RD, 5TH AVE, GWARINPA HOUSING ESTA 128.0100 1,498.95 23,620,641.99 PTA GUARANTY 0.0027
184|SUNPLAST INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0183759 RC 28900 PLT. 45, BLK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, ISOI 128.0100 155,885.50 23,776,527.49 |POLYPROPYLENE (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.2829
185|ASCON OIL COMPANY PLC MF0358013 67305 39A BISHOP ABOYADE COLE STREET V/I LAGOS 128.0100 121,125.00 23,897,652.49 |5000 METRIC TONS OF AUTOMOTIVEGAS OIL INTERCONT. 0.2198
186|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0463570 71242 MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FAL! 128.0100 1,260,420.00 25,158,072.49 |BETTER NORTHEN SPRING WHEET INTERCONT. 2.2875
187|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0463572 71242 MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FAL 128.0100 3,165,920.00 28,323,992.49 |BETTER HARD RED WINTER WHEET INTERCONT. 5.7457
188|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0244432 RC71242 MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE RD, FALOI 128.0100 1,773,000.00 30,096,992.49 |GREY ORDINARY CEMENT OCEANIC BANK 3.2177
189|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0244911 RC71242 MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE RD, FALOI 128.0100 39,768.00 30,136,760.49 |AASS ROTEX SCREENER AND CRADLE OCEANIC BANK 0.0722
190|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0244909 RC71242 MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE RD, FALOI 128.0100 36,528.29 30,173,288.78 |SPARE FOR SIWERTELL UNLOADER OCEANIC BANK 0.0663
191|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0244437 RC71242 MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE RD, FALOM 128.0100 1,092,000.00 31,265,288.78 |U.S NORTHER SPRING WHEAT OCEANIC BANK 1.9818
192|ALWELL CARS LTD MF0335675 368681 5 WESTERN AVENUE SURULERE 128.0100 271,200.00 31,536,488.78 |USED TRUCKS &TRAILERS PLATINUM 0.4922
193|BBM INVESTMENT LTD MF0232064 375799 3,ALH MURTALA ANIMASHAUN CLOSE OFF ADEL/ 128.0100 611,380.00 32,147,868.78 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES PLATINUM 1.1096
194|NAGODE MF0460443 134,615 159-161 LADIPO ST. MUSHIN, LAGOS STATE 128.0100 20,925.00 32,168,793.78 |METHYLENE CHLORIDE (DICHLOROMETHANE) STANBIC 0.0380
195|FRIGOGLASS INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0166693 270205 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS. 128.0100 244,040.00 32,412,833.78 |TIN FREE SHEETS UBA PLC 0.4429
196|POPTON ABRASIVES MGF.CO. LIMITED MF0200203 63338 6/8 INDUSTRIAL STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS STATH 128.0100 15,950.00 32,428,783.78 |[SCREW CAPS UBA PLC 0.0289
197|FRIGOGLASS IND NIG LTD MF518692 270208 2/4 1DDO RD.OYINGBO LAGOS 128.0100 215,971.61 32,644,755.39 [NEW CHILLER COMPLETE WITH LOWARA PUMP SET& CONT|UBN 0.3920
198|BATTERY MFG CO. NIG LTD MF0435783 6153 2, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.0100 21,300.00 32,666,055.39 |42MT AMMONIUM CHLORIDE-CHEMICALS ZENITH 0.0387
199|BHOJSONS & CO (NIG) PLC, . MF 0296433 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND L, 128.0100 15,556.07 32,681,611.46 |ELECTRIC MOTORS FOR PERSONAL COMPUTERS(PC),3-PHAZENITH 0.0282
200|BHOJSONS & CO (NIG.) PLC, . MF 0296417 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND L, 128.0100 34,734.80 32,716,346.26 |ARISTON F. S. WASHING MACHINE ZENITH 0.0630
201|BHOJSONS & CO (NIG) PLC, . MF 0296428 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND L, 128.0100 66,176.80 32,782,523.06 |CKD COMPONENTS OF CYCLE " GLOBE BRAND" ZENITH 0.1201
202|CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. MF0451179 81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 128.0100 28,271.83 32,810,794.89 |RADIO CASETTE RECORDER ZENITH 0.0513
203|ENERGY FOODS CO. LTD . MF 0082448 219148 9, OBAFEMI AWOLOWO ROAD DUGBE IBADAN,O 128.0100 10,849.88 32,821,644.77 |ROTARY CUTTER FOR BISCUIT PRODUCTION ZENITH 0.0197
204|FLOUR MILLS OF NIG.PLC MF 0327459 2343 2, OLD DOCKYARD ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.0100 880,779.51 33,702,424.28 |ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT ZENITH 1.5985
205|GOLDEN PASTA COY LTD. MF 0095759 437660 2 OLD DOCK RD. APAPA LAGOS 128.0100 10,830.00 33,713,254.28 [NEW INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT:CAPACITOR ZENITH 0.0197
206|GOLDEN PASTA COY LTD. MF 0439195 437660 2 OLD DOCK RD. APAPA LAGOS 128.0100 74,684.00 33,787,938.28 |FEEDING OF PASTA PRODUCTION LINE:INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMZENITH 0.1355
207|HUJA-HUJA NIG. LTD. . MF0173365 117491 476, OLD OJO ROAD, OJO LAGOS 128.0100 2,400.00 33,790,338.28 |BLADE SET FOR CEILING FAN ZENITH 0.0044
208|HUJA-HUJA NIG. LTD. . MF0173372 117491 476, OLD OJO ROAD, OJO LAGOS 128.0100 10,340.00 33,800,678.28 |AUTO PARTS-BRAKE LINING ZENITH 0.0188
209|HUJA-HUJA NIG. LTD. . MF0173373 117491 476, OLD OJO ROAD, OJO LAGOS 128.0100 17,970.45 33,818,648.73 | SEWING MACHINES ZENITH 0.0326
210|INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF0158401 375429 3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO ST IDUMOTA,LAGOS 128.0100 19,720.00 33,838,368.73 |SPRING, BRASS, CAM & SHAFT - AGRICULTURAL MACHINER|ZENITH 0.0358
211|ITAL CARARRA MARBLE COY. LTD MF08255594 441222 28, AJASA ST. ONIKAN ,LAGOS. 128.0100 14,940.00 33,853,308.73 |[MARBLES AND TILES ZENITH 0.0271
212|JOHN HOLT PLC . MF 0159438 2662 149/153, BROAD STREET,L/ISLAND,LAGOS 128.0100 267,106.98 34,120,415.71 |YAMAHA POWER PRODUCTS ZENITH 0.4848
213|KNEIPE NIG.LTD . MF 0455330 36887 12 AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.0100 556,119.00 34,676,534.71 |DANO POWDER MILK ZENITH 1.0093
214|LEVER BROTHERS NIGERIA PLC MF 0206291 113 UNILEVER NIG. PLC 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN | 128.0100 70,261.47 34,746,796.18 |[SCMC DETERGENT GRADE ZENITH 0.1275
215|LEVER BROTHERS NIGERIA PLC MF0206292 113 UNILEVER NIG. PLC 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN | 128.0100 23,635.20 34,770,431.38 |SODIUM FLORIDE(PHOSILADENT SF) ZENITH 0.0429
216|LEVER BROTHERS NIGERIA PLC MF0204067 113 UNILEVER NIG. PLC 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN | 128.0100 297,929.51 35,068,360.89 | TIXOSIL 43(INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) ZENITH 0.5407
217|MINDONG YIHUA (NIG) COY LTD MF0173992 462039 NO 1A DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0100 38,214.00 35,106,574.89 |SINGLE & THREE PHASE ALTERNATOR ZENITH 0.0694
218|MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF 0442024 914 1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND ,LAGO: 128.0100 98,151.86 35,204,726.75 |SOLVESSO 100(SOLVENT)-INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL ZENITH 0.1781
219|MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF 0442025 914 1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND ,LAGO: 128.0100 636,705.17 35,841,431.92 |DI-ISONONYL PHT(CHEMICAL) ZENITH 1.1555
220|NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LTD . MF0301892 3841 49 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT PORT HAR 128.0100 64,200.00 35,905,631.92 |4700 NOS ELECTRIC FAN MOTOR ASSEMBLY (NEW):RUBBEHRZENITH 0.1165
221|ORL VENTURES LIMITED . M0232015 218287 20 OROYINYIN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.0100 34,462.00 35,940,093.92 [SHOPING BAGS ZENITH 0.0625
222|PANVIJ BIOTEC NIG. LTD. MF0158736 338710 15 BIADU STREET,IKOYI LAGOS. 128.0100 8,625.00 35,948,718.92 |INIMESULIDE TABLETS 100MG(PHARMACEUTICALS) ZENITH 0.0157
223|SADHWANIS NIG. LTD MF0159107 7048 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 128.0100 61,551.91 36,010,270.83 |MOULDS FOR PLASTIC INJECTION MACHINE ZENITH 0.1117
224|SKIN BEAUTY LIMITED MF0436359 336925 4, MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY, IKEJA, LAGO: 128.0100 27,525.00 36,037,795.83 |250ML PLASTIC BOTTLES & CAPS ZENITH 0.0500
225|SWEETCO FOODS LTD MF 0082443 71447 9 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO ROAD J ALLEN DUGBE ,IB} 128.0100 22,753.39 36,060,549.22 |VARIOUS PIECES OF LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS ZENITH 0.0413
226|SWEETCO FOODS LTD MF 0082444 71447 9 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO ROAD J ALLEN DUGBE ,IB} 128.0100 45,291.71 36,105,840.93 |PRINTED BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE ZENITH 0.0822
227|VIBGYOR INT'L MF0157793 989735 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET,IFAKO, GBAGADA LA 128.0100 77,196.00 36,183,036.93 |AGRIC MACHINERY & SPARES-AGRIC PRIME MOVERS ZENITH 0.1401
228|WAINSCOT NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0441521 64765 135-137 ADENIJI ADELE ROAD IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.0100 39,853.00 36,222,889.93 |ENGINEERS' STEEL FILES ZENITH 0.0723
229| AVIATION DEVELOPMENT COMPANY AA1194438 67499 84, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.0000 10,000.00 36,232,889.93 | PART PAYMENT FOR REPAIR AND OVERHAUL OF PERFORMACCESS 0.0181
230| DANDILAS COMPANY LIMITED AA1194068 150802 22, 0JOTO CRESCENT G.R.A ENUGU STATE 128.0000 2,500.00 36,235,389.93 | BTA ACCESS 0.0045
231| ERA OLU NIGERIA LIMITED MF0410966 131174 6, ISHOLA STREET , SURULERE , LAGOS 128.0000 23,928.00 36,259,317.93 | VARIOUS SIZES OF AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY DIESEL ENACCESS 0.0434
232| ERA OLU NIGERIA LIMITED MF0410959 131174 6, ISHOLA STREET , SURULERE , LAGOS 128.0000 78,418.00 36,337,735.93 | INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY ATLEC DIESEL ENGINE 165F & R1|ACCESS 0.1423
233| ERA OLU NIGERIA LIMITED MF0423044 131174 6, ISHOLA STREET , SURULERE , LAGOS 128.0000 42,850.00 36,380,585.93 | INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY GASOLINE GENERATING SETS ACCESS 0.0778
234| ERA OLU NIGERIA LIMITED MF0423042 131174 6, ISHOLA STREET , SURULERE , LAGOS 128.0000 45,250.00 36,425,835.93 | INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY ATLEC ALTERNATORS AND ATLEQACCESS 0.0821
235| ERA OLU NIGERIA LIMITED MF0410965 131174 6, ISHOLA STREET , SURULERE , LAGOS 128.0000 25,980.00 36,451,815.93 | AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY 1A CORN GRINDING MILL ACCESS 0.0471
236| ERA OLU NIGERIA LIMITED MF0184865 131174 6, ISHOLA STREET , SURULERE , LAGOS 128.0000 71,290.00 36,523,105.93 | AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY PRIME MOVER 6HP, 8HP, WITHACCESS 0.1294
237| MOHAMED ASHEEM T. MOGAJI AA0631525 A0158870 29, ITAPEJU STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 36,525,105.93 | PTA ACCESS 0.0036
238| MRS KUDIRAT LAWAL A1271644 0631524 95, CEMETRY DTREET, EBUTE-META, LAGOS. 128.0000 2,000.00 36,527,105.93 | PTA ACCESS 0.0036
239| NEW ONE INDUSTRY NIG LTD MF0430016 333044 15, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA , LAGOS 128.0000 40,000.00 36,567,105.93 | SANTEX MEDICATED SOAP ACCESS 0.0726
240| REGAL PLASTICS IND. LTD MF0411075 310338 1, ADEBAYO AKANDE STR, OREGUN, LAGOS 128.0000 248,950.00 36,816,055.93 | POLYPROPYLENE AND POLYETHYLENE ACCESS 0.4518




241| REGAL PLASTICS IND. LTD MF0411074 310338 1, ADEBAYO AKANDE STR, OREGUN, LAGOS 128.0000 128,350.00 36,944,405.93 | POLYPROPYLENE ACCESS 0.2329
242| SCOTT EMUAKPOR MEMORIAL HOSPITAL LTD| AA1335901 123134 OKUMAGBO AVENUE, WARRI, DELTA STATE 128.0000 8,593.75 36,952,999.68 | PART PAYMENT OF 2002/2003 ACADEMIC SESSION ACCESS 0.0156
243| WEMY INDUSTRIES LTD MF0422375 26574 110/113 DEMURIN STREET, KETU, LAGOS 128.0000 20,000.00 36,972,999.68 | RAW MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION OF BABY DIAPERS ACCESS 0.0363
244| BUSSDOR AND COMPANY LIMITED MF0519802 124800 2, ABA ROAD, P.0.BOX 8670 PORT HARCOURT, R 128.0000 30,182.96 37,003,182.64 | CRANE SPARES FROM ELLI LOCATELLI S.P.A FOR NIG. LIQ|ACCESS 0.0548
245| BUSSDOR AND COMPANY LIMITED MF0422728 124800 2, ABA ROAD, P.0.BOX 8670 PORT HARCOURT, R 128.0000 48,421.44 37,051,604.08 | DIETHANOLAMINE (DEA) 88-90% (160 DRUMS) FOR NIG. LIQ|ACCESS 0.0879
246| CRYSTAL GLASS NIGERIA LTD MF0445013 72539 153, OLD 0JO ROAD, KUJE-AMUWO, OFF BADAG] 128.0000 168,451.02 37,220,055.10 | FLOAT GLASS ACCESS 0.3057
